Attachment | Page4of 7

EIPS PARENT SURVEY: 2022 RESULTS COMPARED TO 2021 RESULTS

Questions % Very % Satisfied/ Agree| % Dissatisfied/ % Strongly % Don’t Know % of Top 2
Priority 1: Promote Growth Satisfied/Strongly Disagree Dissatisfied/ Responses
and Success for All Learners Agree Strongly

Disagree

2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022

My child's individual needs | 26.95 21.85 56.85 59.49 | 10.88 13.10 | 3.10 341 2.22 2.15 83.80 81.34
are met.
My child is encouraged to 38.02 33.92 53.65 55.54 | 4.64 6.67 91 1.20 2.79 2.67 91.67 89.46
do his or her best.
My child is demonstrating 35.04 30.74 51.96 5452 | 8.71 11.03 | 1.66 1.79 2.63 1.92 87.00 86
growth in literacy.
My child is demonstrating 35.64 30.45 53.30 56.25 | 7.23 10.25 | 1.94 1.59 1.88 1.46 88.94 86.70
growth in numeracy.
My child has an 21.00 20.97 54.77 55.41 | 6.31 7.48 1.73 1.50 16.20 14.64 75.77 76.38

understanding of First
Nations, Métis and

Inuit culture and history.
My child is being taught 23.81 19.76 58.39 58.43 | 10.39 12.53 | 2.53 3.48 4.88 5.79 82.20 78.19
knowledge, skills and
attitudes necessary to be
successful in life.

As a result of being in the 61.90 52.00 38.10 28.00( O 16.00 | O 4.00 0 0 100 90.1
Play and Learn at School
program, my child’s
demonstrating growth in
their development.

As a result of being in the 56.27 [50.63 37.99 42,19 3.23 3.44 0.72 0.31 1.79 3.44 94.26 92.82
Kindergarten program, my
child’s becoming ready to
enter Grade 1.

Questions % Very % Satisfied/ Agree| % Dissatisfied/ % Strongly % Don’t Know % of Top 2
Priority 2: Enhance High- Satisfied/Strongly Disagree Dissatisfie Responses
Quality Learning and Working | Agree d/
Environments Strongly
Disagree
2021 2022 2021 2022 | 2021 2022 2021 2022 | 2021 2022 2021 2022
How satisfied are you 31.78 27.08 55.12 56.82 | 9.07 12.35 | 2.27 2.22 1.75 1.53 86.90 83.90

with the quality of
education your child is
receiving at his or her

school?

How satisfied are you with 40.99 34.88 47.46 50.19 | 7.22 9.81 2.18 2.87 2.15 2.25 88.45 85.07
the quality of teaching?

How satisfied are you 38.90 32.95 45.25 46.19 | 7.39 8.84 2.96 5.50 5.50 6.52 84.15 78.20

with the leadership in
your child’s school?

My child’s school 40.03 33.73 50.05 53.33 | 3.38 5.39 1.24 1.60 5.30 5.94 90.08 87.06
encourages my child to be
a responsible, respectful,
and engaged citizen.

The school staff care 46.26 41.73 43.75 44.64 | 3.72 5.67 1.70 2.22 4.57 5.74 90.01 86.37
about my child.
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Questions (cont’d) % Very % Satisfied/ Agree| % Dissatisfied/ % Strongly % Don’t Know % of Top 2
Priority 2: Enhance High- Satisfied/Strongly Disagree Dissatisfied/ Responses
Quality Learning and Working Agree Strongly
Environments Disagree
2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022
My child’s school handles 25.28 |21.13 44.08 40.12 6.69 8.84 241 471 25.45 25.20 65.57 61.25
discipline fairly and
reasonably.
My child’s school is safe. 38.33 | 34.14 50.91 | 53.62 3.80 6.22 1.63 1.61 5.33 4.41 89.24 87.76
How satisfied are you 25.19 |22.38 55.29 | 53.16 10.65 | 13.63 | 3.45 3.38 5.41 7.45 80.48 75.54
with the resources
available to support your
child’s learning?
In your opinion, has the 22.19 18.87 4561 | 40.91 18.45 23.92 4.85 5.33 8.91 10.97 67.80 59.78
quality of education your improved improved same same declined declined Don’t Don’t Not Not
child has experienced at know know applicable | applicable
school improved, stayed
the same or declined in the
past three years?
How would you rate the 36.95 34.42 | 46.80 46.13 12.33 14.66 3.92 4.79 74.48 80.55
physical condition of your excellent excellent good good fair fair poor poor
child’s school?
Questions % Very % Satisfied/ % % Strongly % Don’t Know % of Top 2
Priority 3: Enhance Public | Satisfied/Strongly Agree Dissatisfied/ Dissatisfied/ Responses
Education Through Effective Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree
Engagement.
2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022
How satisfied are you with 19.32 17.70 58.20 | 56.03 12.54| 15.68 3.53 4.18 D 6.41 77.52 73.70
the opportunity to be
involved in your child’s
education?
The school keeps me 33.10 29.88 54.05 55.72 9.40 10.36 2.49 3.17 0.96 0.87 87.15 85.60
informed about my
child’s progress and
achievement.
There is open and honest 34.60 30.69 50.28 50.23 7.18 9.80 2.56 3.42 5.38 5.86 84.88 80.92
communication within my
child’s school.
How satisfied are you 22.48 18.61 56.76 | 54.98 7.57 10.39 3.22 4.44 9.96 11.58 | 79.24 73.59
with the Division’s
commitment to engaging
families in matters that
affect public education?
How satisfied are you with 22.39 18.67 52.46 | 50.31 6.81 9.72 2.33 3.88 16.01 17.41 | 76.85 68.98
the Division’s commitment
to advocating for public
education?






